Annex 1

LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LGU Total
REGION X

PROVINCE: Bukidnon

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

Baungon
Cabanglasan
Damulog
Dangcagan
Don Carlos
Impasugong
Kadingilan
Kalilangan
Kibawe

. Kitaotao

. Lantapan

. Libona

. Malitbog

. Manolo Fortich
. Maramag
Pangantocan
. Quezon

San Fernando
. Sumilao

. Talakag
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Total Municipalities

1,139,522,721

61,033,234
56,532,099
47,817,208
60,098,501
76,165,973
116,540,343
49,676,323
59,974,692
62,384,062
101,058,977
76,535,116
67,788,052
71,124,347
105,653,351
111,056,201
82,467,799
127,416,522
96,755,576
44,975,888
108,998,648

1,584,052,912
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LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LG U Total

CITIES

Malaybalay 640,876,520

Valencia 499,565,147
Total Cities 1,140,441,667

TOTAL BUKIDNON

PROVINCE: Camiguin

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

Catarman
Guinsiliban
Mahinog
Mambajao
Sagay

o wbd=

Total Municipalities

TOTAL CAMIGUIN

PROVINCE: Lanao del Norte

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

1. Bacolod

3,864,017,300

226,375,141

30,733,019
20,266,986
27,212,191
47,883,616
26,409,073

152,504,885

378,880,026

561,310,024

37,223,336
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LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LGU Total

2. Balo-i 55,065,383
3. Baroy 36,646,174
4. Kapatagan 69,081,456
5. Sultan Naga Dimaporo (Karomatan) 54,736,040
6. Kauswagan 37,013,654
7. Kolambugan 43,734,216
8. Lala 69,323,479
9. Linamon 33,088,812
10. Magsaysay 34,644,639
11. Maigo 37,737,205
12. Matungao 25,634,633
13. Munai 43,624,641
14. Nunungan 57,416,973
15. Pantao Ragat 38,406,408
16. Pantar 31,521,187
17. Poona Piagapo 47,490,661
18. Salvador 36,278,464
19. Sapad 29,957,472
20. Tagoloan 26,446,350
21. Tangcal 33,711,567
22. Tubod 66,226,827
Total Municipalities 945,009,577
CITY

lligan 722,386,345

TOTAL LANAO DEL NORTE

PROVINCE: Misamis Occidental

Provincial Share

2,228,705,946

507,835,769
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LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LG U Total
MUNICIPALITIES
1. Aloran 41,600,629
2. Baliangao 31,831,953
3. Bonifacio 48,212,529
4. Calamba 37,193,066
5. Clarin 46,335,928
6. Concepcion 25,168,823
7. Don V. Chiongbian 41,814,573
8. Jimenez 39,617,055
9. Lopez Jaena 38,706,381
10. Panaon 25,428,505
11. Plaridel 46,050,247
12. Sapang Dalaga 33,817,873
13. Sinacaban 34,722,284
14. Tudela 41,007,218
Total Municipalities 531,507,064
CITY
Oroquieta 269,497,928
Ozamis 294,469,759
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LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LGU Total
Tangub 230,039,413
Total Cities 794,007,100

TOTAL MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

PROVINCE: Misamis Oriental

Provincial Share

MUNICIPALITIES

Alubijid
Balingasag
Balingoan
Binuangan
Claveria

El Salvador
Gitagum
Initao
Jasaan

. Kinogitan

. Lagonlong
. Laguindingan
. Libertad

. Lugait

. Magsaysay
. Manticao

. Medina

. Naawan

. Opol

. Salay

. Sugbongcogon
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1,833,349,933

640,297,825

41,729,569
69,770,043
25,640,756
21,868,929
88,362,674
31,529,287
28,794,103
45,120,763
55,072,679
26,777,224
34,760,854
31,329,046
24,801,448
29,437,280
47,169,687
42,660,790
47,099,452
34,602,863
62,771,986
38,490,932
22,858,911
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FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LG U Total

22. Tagoloan 66,276,577

23. Talisayan 40,540,047

24. Villanueva 40,720,554
Total Municipalities 998,186,454
CITIES

Cagayan de Oro 776,465,278

El Salvador 69,380,115
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LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)
LG U Total
Gingoog 444,662,788
Total Cities 1,290,508,181

TOTAL MISAMIS ORIENTAL

TOTAL REGION X

SUMMARY
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION X

2,928,992,460

11,233,945,665

3,075,341,480
3,947,343,293
4,211,260,892

11,233,945,665




